
                                                             
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM 

ASSAM INLAND WATER TRANSPORT DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY 
3

rd
 Floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Assam::Ulubari, Guwahati-781007:: email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in, Tel: 0361-2462677 

No.AIWTDS/185/2020/ 73                                                                                   date: 17.09.2020 

Corrigendum-I  

 In reference to the e-tender notification no .AIWTDS/185/2019/58  dated 01.09.2020 for Request 

for Bid (RFB) for “Engagement of Insurer for Insurance of passengers (personal accident policy), and 

damage/loss of wooden boat hull & propulsion system and small cargo of passengers under “Jibondinga” 

Scheme of Assam IWT Project under the packages; Package 1: Insurance of Passengers travelling in 

Wooden Country Boats & Package 2: Insurance of Damage/ Loss of Hull and Propulsion System for 

Wooden Country Boats and small passenger cargo”the virtual Pre-bid meeting is rescheduled on  

21.09.2020  at 1.00 PM. The interested bidders who wish to participate in the pre-bid may send the name & 

email ids of authorised representatives to this office email id: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in on or before20.09.2020 

by 5.00 PM. 

The  last date & time  of online bid submission through e-procurement portal of govt. of Assam viz. 

www.assamtenders.gov.in is fixed on  12.10.2020 at  14:00HRS(IST).The online bid  opening date & time 

through  www.assamtenders.gov.in  is fixed on 12.10.2020 at 16:00HRS. 

In the RFB document, the word “Jibondinga” has appeared as “Jibodinga” in some places of RFB 

Documents due to typographical error. The Word “Jibodinga” wherever appeared in the RFB document 

should be read as “Jibondinga” 

 

 

  

                                                                                                        (Rahul Ch Das,ACS) 

 

                                                                                                       Deputy State Project Director 

 

                                                                                                             AIWTD Society 

 

 Memo No.AIWTDS/225/2020/ 73-A                                                                                 date: 17.09.2020 

Copy for information & necessary action to: 

 

i) The Director, IWT Assam for publishing the Corrigendum-I in the website of DIWT 

www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in  

ii)   OSD to SPD, AIWTD Society for kind appraisal of the State Project Director. 

iii) AIWTD Society website www.aiwtdsociety.in  & e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam 

viz.www.assamtenders.gov.in 

iv)  Office Notice Board. 

  

 

  

 

                                                                                                            Deputy State Project Director 

 

                                                                                                                 AIWTD Society  

 

mailto:dir.iwtds-as@gov.in
mailto:dir.iwtds-as@gov.in
http://www.assamtenders.gov.in/
http://www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in/
http://www.aiwtdsociety.in/

